
1 
Agreement No. 19-237-R 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 19-237-R 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
This Amendment Number 1 is made on June 1, 2021 by the County and amends Agreement Number 19-
237-R (“Main Agreement”) dated April 18, 2019 between Maryland Fire Equipment Corporation, 1228 
Wilkins Avenue, Rockville, MD 20852 (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia 
(“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 

I. Section 2. CONTRACT TERM is deleted and replaced with the language below: 
 

    2.  CONTRACT TERM 

The Contractor’s provision of goods and services for the County (“Work”) shall commence upon 

the execution of the Agreement by the County”, and shall be completed no later than May 1, 

2020 (“Contract Term”), subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents 

regarding the Contract Term.  No aspect of the Work shall be deemed complete until it is 

accepted by the County’s Project Officer. 

Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor, if the County of Prince William  renews their 
agreement identified in Exhibit A, the County may elect to renew this Agreement under the 
same contract terms for  three (3) one-year renewal periods from May 1, 2020 to May 1, 2023 
(“Subsequent Contract Term”). However, if the County of Prince William does NOT renew their 
agreement identified in Exhibit A, this Agreement shall automatically expire on the date of the 
contract expiration. 
 

II. This contract is hereby retroactively renewed for the Contract Term of May 1, 2020 through 
May 1, 2022. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           MARYLAND FIRE EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DocuSign Envelope ID: 84088C4D-035C-4085-B908-BF4581F47B75

Vice President

R. Scott Colvin

6/4/20216/10/2021

Arlene Palmer

Buyer


		2021-06-10T08:48:41-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




